

F

102300421

11.32.03

Submission '	Туре	Conveyance Type				
x New x Assignment			License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement				Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
Corrective	of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Change of Name Other	Effective Month Day 07 30			
	Reel # Frame #					
Conveyance Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party	Mark if addition		conveyance pecution Day	parties attach D a t e Year	
Name	Integrity Media, Inc.		07	30	2002	
Formerly	Integrity Incorporated					
Individual	General Partnership Limite	ed Partnership x Corporation	Association			
Other						
Receiving Pa		Mark if addition	onal names o	of receiving p	arties attache	
Receiving Pa		Mark if addition	onal names o	of receiving p	arties attache	
Receiving Pa Enter Additional	arty I Receiving Party	Mark if addition	onal names o	of receiving p	arties attache	
Receiving Pa Enter Additional Name DBA/AKA/TA	arty I Receiving Party	Mark if addition	onal names o	of receiving p	arties attache	
Receiving Pa	Irty I Receiving Party Integrity Worship Ministries	Mark if addition	onal names o	of receiving p	arties attache	
Receiving Pa Enter Additional Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Irty I Receiving Party Integrity Worship Ministries 1000 Cody Road	Mark if addition	onal names o	of receiving p	arties attache	
Receiving Pa Enter Additional Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1)	Irty I Receiving Party Integrity Worship Ministries 1000 Cody Road	Mark if addition mama/U.S.A. State/Country	onal names o	of receiving p	arties attache	
Receiving Pa Enter Additional Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1)	Integrity Worship Ministries Integrity Worship Ministries 1000 Cody Road Mobile Alab	pama/U.S.A.		Zip Code	to be recorded	
Receiving Pa Enter Additional Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	Integrity Worship Ministries Integrity Worship Ministries 1000 Cody Road Mobile Alab	pama/U.S.A. State/Country		Zip Code If document an assignment receiving particular particula	to be recorded ent and the rty is not	
Receiving Pa Enter Additional Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 3) Individual Corporation	Integrity Worship Ministries Integrity Worship Ministries 1000 Cody Road Mobile City General Partnership Limite	pama/U.S.A. State/Country		Zip Code If document an assignmereceiving particular domiciled in an appointm	to be recorded ent and the rrty is not the United Star ent of a domes	
Receiving Pa Enter Additional Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individual Corporation X Other	Integrity Worship Ministries Integrity Worship Ministries 1000 Cody Road Mobile City General Partnership Limite	pama/U.S.A. State/Country		Zip Code If document an assignmereceiving particular domiciled in an appointmere representation attached. (Line attached.)	to be recorded ent and the rity is not it the United Star tent of a domes we should be designation muster the document from	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

ATL01/11317370v1/page1

FORM PTO-16163
Expires 06/30/99
MR 0651-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Rep	presentative Name and Addr	ess	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Corresponder	nt Name and Address	Area Code a	and Telephone Number (404) 881-7000			
Name	Wendy L. Robertson					
Address (line 1)	Alston & Bird					
Address (line 2)	One Atlantic Center					
Address (line 3)	1201 West Peachtree Street					
Address (line 4)	Atlanta, Georgia 30309-3424					
Pages	Enter the total number		conveyance document # 2 ding any attachments.			
	Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> to the demark Application Number		Registration Number(s)			
Number of Pr	operties	Enter the total number of	of properties involved. 1			
Fee Amount	1	Fee Amount for Properties	s Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
Method of Pa	yment:	Enclosed X	Deposit Account			
	unt (Enter for payment by deal fees can be charged to the	•	osit Account Number: #			
Authorization	to charge additional fees:	Yes	No X			
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Wendy L. Roberts	son	Windley & DOT	EN 11/18/02			
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed			

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002627 FRAME: 0334

29/2002 09:17 3346333476

INM

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INTEGRITY MEDIA, INC., a Delaware for profit corporation with a principal place of business at 1000 Cody Road, Mobile, Alabama 36695 by change of name from INTEGRITY INCORPORATED (hereinafter referred to as INTEGRITY), is the owner of the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the service mark INTEGRITY WORSHIP MINISTRIES, and U.S. Service Mark Registration, Reg. No. 2,390,830, for the mark;

WHEREAS, INTEGRITY has not abandoned said service mark and has otherwise maintained the validity of said mark and its registration;

AND WHEREAS, INTEGRITY WORSHIP MINISTRIES (IWM), a non-profit 501(c)(3) corporation, and also having a place of business at 1000 Cody Road, Mobile, Alabama 36695 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said service mark and its said U.S. Service Mark Registration;

AND WHEREAS, based on a parallel conditional sale Agreement presently in force, and which all conditions for transfer of such rights have been met, and which terms for coexistence remain in force;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, INTEGRITY does hereby formally assign

TRADEMARK REEL: 002627 FRAME: 0335 -2-

INM

and transfer unto IWM and its successors and assigns, and by such mesne assignment, all right, title and interest in and to said service mark and Registration No. 2,390,830 together with the business and goodwill connected therewith and as symbolized by the service mark.

INTEGRITY MEDIA, INC.

Date: July 30, 2002

By: P. Michael Coleman

P. Michael Coleman, Chairman, President And CEO

STATE OF

COUNTION_//

On this 30th day of ______, 2002, before me personally appeared P. Michael

Coleman, to me known to be the person(s) named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SEAL

Notary Public

ommission Experts 4-2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002627 FRAME: 0336

RECORDED: 11/25/2002